

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 17812

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in CRLA No. 47/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

TAPAN DAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 17812/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Satya Narayan Vashishth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioners praying therein to hear this matter along with a
connected matter, list this matter along with Criminal Appeal
(D.No. 14231 of 2008) titled Mrinal Das & others Vs. State of
Tripura.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master