

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1994 OF 2009

MRINAL DAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 17812 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sidhartha Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satya Narayan Vashishth, adv.
Ms. Arundatti Kaji, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sidhartha Luthra, Ld. Senior counsel appearing for the appellants started his arguments at 12.45 p.m. and remained on legs till the Court rose for the day. Matters remained part-heard. List the matters on Monday the 19th April, 2010 afternoon as part-heard.

(Arvind) (Savita Sainani)
Sr. P.A. Court Master