

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1994 OF 2009

MRINAL DAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 17812 of 2008

Date: 03/08/2011 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mfr. Satyanarayan, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sidharth Luthra learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 12.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Anuj Prakash, learned counsel appearing for the State made his submissions about 15 minutes.

Hearing concluded.

The Court reserved its verdict.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master